\HOBART’ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

oo With Replacement Parts

MODEL H-600 SERIES MIXERS

(INCLUDES MOTOR PARTS)

ML-19306 H-600

ML-19286 H-600-T

ML-19311 H-600 (W/POWER BOWL LIFT)
ML-19312 H-600-T (W/POWER BOWL LIFT)
ML-19307 H-600-D

ML-19308 H-600-DT

ML-19313 H-600-D (W/POWER BOWL LIFT)
ML-19314 H-600-DT (W/POWER BOWL LIFT)

A product of HOBART CORPORATION TROY, OHIO 45374
FORM 13447 (8-80)




H-600 INSTRUCTIONS

Installation, Operation and Care of
MODEL H-600 SERIES MIXERS

GENERAL

The H-600 series mixers have a bow!| capacity of 60
quarts. With the use of an adapter and special agi-
tators, 30 or 40 quart bowls may also be used. The
mixer is powered by a 1-1/2 H.P, motor and is
available for single or three phase electrical service.

Fig. 1

The H-600 series mixer incorporates a #12 attach-
ment hub (2, Fig. 1) which will accept any #12
attachment. Various attachments and accessories
available for this mixer include: Power dicer;
vegetable slicer and shredder; meat and food
chopper; soup strainer and colander; tray support;
bowl jacket; bowl| truck; bowl truck adapter; splash
cover and bowl extension ring.

© HOBART CORPORATION, 1980



INSTRUCTIONS H-600

INSTALLATION
Location

Mixer should be placed in a convenient location
allowing adequate servicing space on the opera-
tional controls side, above and in front of the
mixer. Holes are provided in the base for per-
manent bolting to the floor although this is not
necessary in normal installations.

Leveling

The machine must be leveled once located. Re-
move the top cover screws and the top cover (1,
Fig. 1). Place a level on the machined surface of
the transmission case (4, Fig. 2). Slide shims under
the legs of the base as necessary to level the mixer.

Fig. 2

Lubrication: All lubricating oils are drained from
the machine before shipping and must be replaced
before operating.

CAUTION: There are different lubricants for the
transmission and planetary. Do not interchange the
use of these oils as damage to the mixer may result.

Transmission: The front support (3, Fig. 2) for the
top cover serves as the oil-fill plug. Remove the
support and pour the contents of the bottle labeled
“Transmission Oil”, shipped with the machine,
into the case. The oil level should be between the
center and top of the oil level gauge (11, Fig. 1). If
the oil level falls below the gauge when the motor
is running, more oil is required. When adding oil,
add small amounts at a time and check during
operation,

Planetary: The recommended oil capacity is 5 to 7
fluid ounces. Since approximately 1 ounce remains
in the planetary after draining, 6 ounces are ship-
ped with the machine. Use the oil in the bottle
labeled ““Oil for Planetary’’.

Remove the drip cup (4, Fig. 1), which is held by
two thumb screws. Check to assure the drain plug
(2, Fig. 3) is tight. Slip one end of the tubing
(supplied) over the nozzle end of the container
labeled ““Planetary Oil”’. Remove the fill plug (1,
Fig. 3) and place the other end of the plastic tube
in the planetary. Pour entire contents into the
machine. Replace the fill plug and drip cup.

Fig. 3

NOTE: Additional information on routine lubri-
cation may be found under MAINTENANCE.

Electrical Connections

WIRE & FUSE SIZES

Max Dual
Element Minimum
Time Delay Conductor 60°C Copper

Fuse Size Ampacity Wire Size
115/60/1 30 30 #10
200/60/1 20 20 #12
200/60/1 W/PBL 30 30 %10
230/60/1 20 20 #12
230/60/1 W/PBL 25 25 #10
200/60/3 10 15 #14
200/60/3 W/PBL 15 15 #14
230/60/3 10 15 #14
230/60/3 W/PBL 15 15 #14
460/60/3 6 15 #14
575/60/3 6 15 #14




H-600 INSTRUCTIONS

Before making electrical connections, check the
specifications on the data plate (2, Fig. 4) to assure
they agree with those of your electrical service.

A

e

Electrical connections should be made by qualified
workmen who will observe all applicable safety
codes and the National Electrical Code.

WARNING: DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL
POWER SUPPLY AT THE MAIN CIRCUIT BOX
AND PLACE A TAG INDICATING THE CIR—-
CUIT IS BEING WORKED ON.

A hole for 3/4"" conduit is located at the top of the
pedestal (1, Fig. 4). Connect the input power leads
to the pigtail leads (1, Fig. 2) from the motor con-
troller. A solderless lug is provided for the service
ground.

Three phase machines must be connected so the
planetary turns in the direction of the arrow (3,
Fig. 1). To check the direction of rotation, turn
the power disconnect switch “ON". Place the
speed selector (9, Fig. 1) in #1. If machine is equip-
ped with optional timer, place timer on “HOLD".
Energize machine momentarily by pushing
“START' then “STOP"” {12, Fig. 1) and verify the
direction of rotation.

WARNING: DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL
POWER SUPPLY AT THE FUSED DISCONNECT
SWITCH AND PLACE A TAG INDICATING THE
CIRCUIT IS BEING WORKED ON.,

If motor rotation is incorrect, interchange any two
of the power supply leads (1, Fig. 2).

OPERATION
Bowl Lift

The manual bowl lift is operated by the hand wheel
(10, Fig. 1). To raise the bowl, turn the wheel
clockwise and counterclockwise to lower.

Power Bowl Lift (Optional)

The bowl can be automatically raised or lowered to
any height by moving the control handle from the
center “OFF" position, clockwise to raise or
counterclockwise to lower. An overload slip
clutch will ratchet at the top and bottom stop
positions to signal end of travel and protect the
operating mechanism.

In case of power failure, the bowl can be raised or
lowered manually. First remove the apron (6, Fig.
1), held in place by four thumb screws, to expose
the lift screw (5, Fig. 3). Place a 1" open end
wrench on the lift screw hex and turn the bowl lift
screw in the direction desired.

Bowl

NOTE: Due to variations in bowls and agitators, it
is RECOMMENDED that the agitator clearance be
checked and adjusted if necessary with every bowl
or agitator change. See MAINTENANCE for
adjustment procedure.

Lower the bowl lift to its bottom stop. Position
the bowl so the square alignment bracket is to the
back and the alignment pins (7, Fig. 1) in the bowl
lift fit into the alignment holes of the bowl. Raise
the bow! yoke until the bowl is seated. Lock the
bowl in place by rotating the bowl clamps (8, Fig.
1) over the ears of the bowl.

Agitators

With the bowl! in place and the lift at its bottom
stop, push the agitator shank up on the shaft (5,
Fig. 1) and turn clockwise until the drive pin of the
shaft latches in the L-shape slot of the agitator
shank, Agitators which may be used with this
mixer are identified on the last page of this man-
ual.

Speeds

Speed #1 (Low) is for heavy mixtures like dough,
heavy batters and potatoes.

Speed #2 (Medium - Low) is for mixing cake bat-
ters, mashing potatoes and for developing dough.
Speed #3 (Medium - High) is for maximum incor-
poration of air into light batches. The D" whip is
used for whipping cream, beating egg whites,
mixing; light icings, meringues and whipping.
Speed #4 (High) is for accelerated and maximum
air incorporation into light batches.

NOTE: For additional information on attachment
operation speeds and mixing speeds for specific




INSTRUCTIONS H-600

results, refer to the “Use and Applications Hand
Book" included with this machine.

H-600; H-600-D

Turn power supply to mixer “ON". Set the speed
selector handle (2, Fig. 5) at the desired speed and
depress the “START" button (1, Fig. 5).

o " A

PL-17090-1

Fig. 5

To change speeds, turn the motor off by pressing
the “STOP’ button (4, Fig. 5). Allow the plan-
etary to stop rotating. Move the speed selector
handle (2, Fig. 5) to the desired speed. Make
certain the speed selector handle lines up with the
number on the shift selector plate (3, Fig. 5).
Never position the handle between numbers,
Restart the mixer.

H-600-T; H-600-DT

For non-timed operation, set the speed selector
handle (2, Fig. 6) at the desired speed. Set the

1
1
?
|
|

timer (4, Fig. 6) on “HOLD" and depress the
“START" button (1, Fig. 6).

For timed operation, set the speed selector handle
(2, Fig. 6) at the desired speed. Set the timer (4,
Fig. 6) at the desired time (if less than 3 minutes
turn past 3" and back to the desired time), and
depress the “START" button (1, Fig. 6).

With the timer (4, Fig. 6) set at “0”, the start
button (1, Fig. 6) becomes a “JOG" button and
permits inching of the planetary. When the
“START" button is depressed, power is supplied
to the motor as long as the button is depressed.

A brake is provided to quickly stop the agitator
shaft. The brake is actuated by the two position
“STOP" button (b, Fig. 68). When the ““STOP'’ but-
ton is depressed to the first position, power is cut
off to the mixer. When pushed all the way in, the
brake is applied and remains on until the button is
released.

To change speeds, turn the motor off and apply
the brake by pushing the “STOP’ button (5, Fig.
6). When the agitator shaft has stopped, release the
button. Move the speed selector handle (2, Fig. 6)
to the desired speed. Make certain the speed
selector handle lines up with the number on the
shift selector plate (3, Fig. 6). Never position the
handle between numbers. Restart the mixer.

Attachments

Install the attachment into the attachment hub of
the mixer (2, Fig. 1). Make certain the square
shank of the attachment is in the square drive of
the mixer. Secure the attachment by tightening the
thumb screw. Place the speed selector handle (9,
Fig. 1) in the desired speed. Turn mixer “ON"" (12,
Fig. 1) to operate attachment.

The meat and food chopper attachment should be
operated in speed #3. If material in the cylinder
stalls the mixer, stop the mixer at once. Remove
the adjusting ring, knife, plate and worm and
remove the obstruction. Do not attempt to restart
the mixer in a lower speed.

MAINTENANCE

WARNING: DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL
POWER SUPPLY AT THE FUSED DISCONNECT
SWITCH AND PLACE A TAG INDICATING THE
CIRCUIT IS BEING WORKED ON.

Cleaning

A kit, including a brush and bowl scraper, is fur-
nished to aid cleaning operations. The bowl scraper,




H-600 INSTRUCTIONS

with a cloth wrapped around it, provides a tool to
reach the narrow opening between the bowl! yoke
and pedestal at the slideways (6, Fig. 3). Other
areas may be cleaned by using the brush.

The mixer should be thoroughly cleaned daily. Do
not use a hose on the mixer. It should be washed
with a clean damp cloth. The base allows ample
room to clean under the mixer. The bowl support
apron (6, Fig. 1) may be easily removed by loos-
ening the thumb screws,

The drip cup (4, Fig. 1) should be removed peri-
odically and wiped clean. The cup is removed by
loosening the two thumb screws and pulling down.

Lubrication

Planetary: The oil in the planetary should be
checked periodically. Remove the drip cup (4, Fig.
1) by loosening the two thumb screws and pulling
down. Remove the fill plug (1, Fig. 3). Oil should
be even with the bottom of the fill plug hole. If oil
does not run out, slowly add ““Gearep #85" until it
begins to overflow. Replace the fill plug and the
drip cup.

An oil drain is located at the bottom of the plan-
etary (2, Fig. 3). Should draining be necessary,
remove the drip cup (4, Fig. 1) and place a suitable
catch pan under the planetary. Remove the drain
plug. When completely drained, replace the drain
plug. Remove the fill plug (1, Fig. 3) and replenish
with 6 ounces of ““Gearep #85"".

NOTE: If the planetary seal becomes dry, it may
squeal. A little lubrication worked under the lip of
the seal will stop the squeal.

Transmission: The oil level should be somewhere
between the center and top of the oil gauge (11,
Fig. 1) for correct lubrication. If the oil falls below
this, remove the top cover (1, Fig. 1) and the front
cover support (3, Fig. 2), which acts as a fill plug.
Pour “Gearep #140" into the transmission until oil
returns to the gauge line. Replace the bracket
and the top cover. Use caution not to overfill the
transmission as leakage may result.

Bowl Lift: The slideways (6, Fig. 3) and the lift
screw (5, Fig. 3 ) should be lubricated about twice
a year depending upon amount of use. To reach
these areas, loosen the thumb screws and remove
the apron (6, Fig. 1). Wipe a thin coat of “Lubri-
plate 630AA" (supplied} on each slideway and on
the lift screw. Replace the apron and tighten the
thumb screws.

On manual lift units also lubricate the handwheel
gearing. To do this, remove the top cover (1, Fig.
1) and wipe some “Lubriplate 630AA" (supplied)
on the gear teeth inside the pedestal. The hand-
wheel shaft is oiled through an oiler (2, Fig. 2) on
the handwheel bracket.

ADJUSTMENTS

WARNING: DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL
POWER SUPPLY AT THE FUSED DISCONNECT
SWITCH AND PLACE A TAG INDICATING THE
CIRCUIT IS BEING WORKED ON.

Agitator Clearance

Remove the bow! support apron (6, Fig. 1). Install
the bowl and lock in place. Install the “B"" beater.
Slowly raise the bowl to the ““UP’’ position using
caution to stop before the agitator touches the
bottom of the bowl.

NOTE: On power bow! lift models turn the lift
screw (5, Fig. 3) with an open end wrench on the
machined hex at the top of the screw.

Rotate the agitator around the bowl! by hand to
locate the point of least clearance.

The clearance between the agitator and the bottom
of the bow! should be no more than 1/8”. A match
book may be used as a gauge for this measurement.

Loosen the lock nut (3, Fig. 3) and turn the stop
screw (4, Fig. 3) clockwise several turns. Slowly
turn the bowl lift (10, Fig. 1) to the specified
clearance. Turn the stop screw counterclockwise
until it is firmly seated against the mixer pedestal.
Tighten the lock nut while holding the stop screw.

Operate the bowl! lift several times contacting both
bottom and top stops. With the bowl lift against
the top stop recheck the clearance to assure
correct adjustment.

Bowl Clamp

The height of the bowl! clamp (8, Fig. 1) is con-
trolled by a spring washer and lock nut. The
adjustment is made from the under side of the
bowl! lift. Turning the lock nut clockwise will
loosen the clamp and counterclockwise will tighten
the clamp.

NOTE: If repeated adjustments are required, ad-
ditional service is indicated. Contact an authorized
HOBART SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE.




INSTALLATION H-600

* DENOTES 1-1/16" HOLE FOR
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION

WARNING
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS SHOULD BE
MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE OR SUGCH CODES IN FORCE

dioli=s BOLTING TO FLOOR

UNNECESSARY
EXCEPT ON SHIPBOARD

DECK PLATES AVAILABLE
FOR PERMANENT MOUNTING

D-109121

INSTALLATION DIAGRAM




H-600 REPLACEMENT PARTS

//%ﬁ/2
&
48— I1 1 N
9] I al [T
I I
® 32
-
T —
[ _ @G——— 30-31
it Batyly e 2 =
50-51-52-53 | | |
E [ T 27-28-29
| I
| ; 8
e ! dlle]
I I 25-26
M Mo

1
1

2y 2
6-7 \“\W/l’i
S s70p T BRAKE

TIMER AND CONTROL UNIT

A

2) 2
24
START
92-23
I 20-21
STOP ~— 19
. @ @/-’ 18




REPLACEMENT PARTS H-600

PART
NO.

SD-24-1
M-78752-6
M-78752-6
M-78752-3
B-113703
SC-15-26
WS-2-18
A-102229
C-117853
M-69918
A-102467-1
SC-13-7
A-103228
A-103229
B-73540
A-102467-2
B-123131
B-123131
M-68984-2
M-69485
C-117850
B-102230
SC-12-36
M-68984-1
E-121819
E-122053
B-88196-6-1
B-88196-5-1
Hk K
SD-15-20
SD-15-20
E-121823
C-121014
SD-15-20
FE-16-30
SC-36-14
WL-3-38
C-114707

SC-19-33
WL-7-7
NS-9-12
B-120%07
B-120908
SD-15-20
SD-15-20
WL-7-12
SD-12-20
C-120924
FE-21-1
B-121925-2

B-121925-1
B-121926-2

B-121926-1

TIMER AND CONTROL UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.

Self-Tapping Screw - #10-24 x 3/8" Pan Hd, “Taptite™ . . . . . ... ... .. ... ..., 3
Clamp (50/60 Hz., T PH) . . . o it et et e e e e e e e e e e 3
Clamp (S0/60 Hz., 3Ph.) . . .t v et et o e e et i e e e e e 2
Clamp (50/60 Hz.,, 3PH.) . . o o ittt et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
TIeGABIE ¢« x5 o conpumommne o @ 5 5 & e w6 e S 5 B 8 4 B 5 A R B MmO S % xR 2
Mach, Screw - #8-32x5/16" OvalHd . . . . . . . o . it it i i i e e 4
WHSHET & 5 2 o5 5 5 3 vei e oo o & 6 % 0 % ¥ % 35 GOMSUG & ¥ & & 5 4 B % i B 5 i Deei w n B K 8 s 5 o 4
Push Bution Station ASSY o s oo v v o w6 & oamenl 5 6 8 & % & s & 5 5 G waiEe & 8w W A e b 2
Plate = Timer(ISMin:) wie s s oo c s s s S 84 S S R RaF s s Fregyvssas a5 1
Insulator -Push Button Station . . . . . . . . . vt i it i it i e e e e 1
Cap-PushButton (Start) . . . o . v v vt v it e e e e e 1
Mach. Screw - #5-40 x 1/4" Flat Hd . . . . . . . 0 o i it et e e e e e e e e e e e 2
Timer & Gasket Assy. (15 Min.) (Incls. item #12) . . . . .. ... ... ... 1
Timer, Dial & Gasket Assy. (30 Min.) (Incls. items #12 & 15) . .. .. ... .o v v i oot 1
Dial-TiImer:(30MIN) o v v v s o w5 v 6 56w & 6 8 % s 4 5 4 5 % SOSTEEEEE 5 5 B 8N # w b e 1
CAp-PUSH BULION (BLOD) v v o ¢ 5 v 5 v o % wvsia @ 40 5 % 4 o % & & 6 scaimsles @ @ 8 ¢ 9% # s 1
Self-Tapping Screw - #8-32 x 3/8" Truss Hd. “Taptite™ . . . .. ... ...... ... ...... 4
Self-Tapping Screw - #8-32 x 3/8" Truss Hd. “Taptite™ ., . . . . ... . ... 4
Cap~Push Button(Stop) . .. - it i @S i i Sy ovinus@ v S S B S 8 5 5 b o 1
Insulation - Push Button Station . . . . . . . . o it i e it e e e e e e e e 1
Plate - SWItCH . v . v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e, 1
Push Button Station ASSY . . . . v vt v v v v e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
Mach. Screw - #10-24 x 3/4" FiLHA . . . . o ot it e e e et e e e e e e e e e 2
Cap ~Push BUtIGI(SIELLY. & o - ¢ % 5 s c cavmions o0 s o 5 5w i e oipwnomiin wnt o 5 & o 4 % & ie elis 1
HArHESS - WL svviii o 5 o v o 5 5 4 60 wiiesid & ¥ ® 5 6 5 % 6 0 Slelessiais & & & & ¥ % & % 1 taosues 1
Harness - Wiring (H-600 & H-600-D) (Not Shown) . . . . . . . ... oot iv i v oo 1
Relay-Thermal Overlad: (I PHY & copovsnsn v v 5 ¢ 4 5 8 & Sowsesmmss & o 5 & 8 % % % 3 Wit 1
Relay < Theemal OVEerload (3PN = o wosveiv & v 2 6 5 5 = 05 7% L assn & 2 @ 8 ¥ 2 6 & § 1 s 1
Heater Element s g s s 2 v 4 o 5 5 5 5 ianidid 8 3 & 5 2 5 5 FOles e o 8 6 9 ¥ ¥ § & Ao AR
Self-Tapping Screw - #10-32 x 3/8” Phil. Pan Hd. “Taptite” (Use with item #27) ....... 2
Self-Tapping Screw - #10-32 x 3/8" Phil, Pan Hd. “Taptite” (Use with item #28) . ...... 4
Panel s CONITOL v o v ow v o om i os 0 cpsmmmes: % 4w m o m om 8 B el E B Y T RN B A 1
Board -Terminal . . . . . . v v it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw - #10-32 x 3/8” Phil. Pan Hd. “Taptite” , . . . . . .. .. ... ... .... 2
Fuse (2 Amp.) (Use with items #42 & 43) . . . . . . o i i i e et e et e e e e 2
FinBolt-Tfd"-20 12  HeXHA wonre v v v ¢ 5 & 5 5 omsbomosms v a0 68 5 % 4 5 % @ s o s 1
Lock Washer - 14" MEditml &« covvuias o v o % 6 @ e miiinse o & 65 6 56 & & 6 b o somis & & 1
Terminals & Mounting Board Assy. (460 V., 60 Hz.; 380 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.) (230/200 V., 60

Hz.,1& 3Ph.;220V,,50Hz.,1 & 3Ph. W/Pilot Circuit) . . ... ... ............. 1
Mach: Serew ~#8-32 0 1/2"Bind. Hd w s s s ssnn vmpamere 508 5 8 8 5 5 5 5 SGrsses i s 2
Lock Washer ~#B Ext. Shakeproof .. it vvvii@as s iv v inmnenivad vides 2
Mach. Nut <#8-32 HEX . 4. cowiniomie ooo b i bisme s i35 688555840 abaiasss 2
Transformer (60 HZ.) . . . . . . . . i i e e e e e e e e e e 1
Transformer (SO HZ.) . . . . o i e e e e e e e e e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw - #10-32 x 3/8" Phil. Pan Hd. “Taptite” . . . . ... . ... ... ...... ]
Self-Tapping Screw - #10-32 x 3/8” Phil. Pan Hd. “Taptite” . . ... ... ... ... .. .... 2
Liock Washer - #10 Ext. Shakeproof . & o o o v v v s v v v w3 o am wi soviei o o 6 s 2
Self-Tapping Screw - #8-32 x 1/2” Phil. Truss Hd., Type 23 . . .. ... . .. v v .. 2
Terniinal Board ASSV': » s s g o 0 0 5 H 5 3 RO E 2 D S S E SN B AN ES 52 5 8 1
Fuse(30AMD:) it inainfia s b e piiees Vs ¥ 885548 b ondsssas 2
Contactor (115 V., 50/60 Hz.) (200/230 V., 60 Hz. W/Pilot Circuit; 220 V., 50 Hz. W/Pilot

Circuit) (1 Ph.) . . o o o e i e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
Contactor (200/230 V., 60 Hz.; 220 V.,,50 Hz.)(1Ph.) . .. . . . . i vt i e i e ns s 1
Contactor (460 V., 60 Hz.; 380 V., 50 Hz.) (200/230 V., 60 Hz. W/Pilot Circuit; 220 V., 50

Hz: WIBHOEEITeutt) (3 PHY) v o v w0 5 5 5 6 imans 6 8 5 6 4 5 5 5 5 5 % % wowsonsas 5 € % ¥ 1
Contactor (200/230 V.,60 Hz.;220 V.50 Hz.) (3Ph.) . . . v i i it it e et e e e e e e 1

*H-600-T & H-600-DT,
**Power Bowl Lift.
***Give Elec. Spec., Mach. Model & Motor Type.




H-600 REPLACEMENT PARTS

1
25
T3 D
10 28
]

18 17 16 5
\

PL-16952]

BASE AND PEDESTAL UNIT

ILLUS, PART

PL-16952 NO. NAME OF PART

1 S-248014 Top Cover Assy. (Incls. item #2) (Deluxe) .. ... ... .o ii e

2 M-24781-2 Seat - Top Cover (DEIUXE) . + v v v v v o v et e e i e s b e m e e oo e e

3 E-121821-2 Pedestal Assy. (Incls. itemn #28) (Deluxe) . . . . . . o ot i it it i it e i e e

4 E-1218214 Pedestal Assy. (Incls. item #28) Power Bowl Lift (Deluxe) . . . . . .. ... ... ..

5 C-118544-1 Lug-Solderless . . . v v v v i ot e e e e e e e e e e e e

6 SD-24-1 Self-Tapping Screw - #10-24 x 3/8" Pan Hd. “Taptite” . . . .. . ......... ... ......

7 WL-10-6 Lock Washer - #10 Ext. Shakeproof . . . . . . .. L i e

8 E-121821-1 Pedestal Assy. (Incls.item #28) (Painted) . . ... . .. .. .. e

9 E-121821-3 Pedestal Assy. (Incls. item #28) Power Bowl Lift (Painted) . ...................
10 R-24189-3 Shideway ~Pedestal =« v v 4 ¢ o % womosmaais o 5w 5 s e e g g ¥ m e e %
11 $-24260 ADEOTN-PEAEEEAL o o v v v 5 % % 6 % 5 wmvieios v o % w b 5 W % RomieE s e e e 8 B e e e
12 P-706419 TR SCECW e 5t 5 5 5 & % £ % 6 B oSwuie & o 6 ¢ % ¥ & © SEerEaiesie & & & & © § & 5 o Sl v 8
13 WL4-2 Lock Washer - 3/8" Light . . v . vt vi i v v is st im e ies s s s a it r e mmsns s o
14 SD-15-12 Self-Tapping Screw - 3/8”-16 x 1-1/2" Soc. Fil. Hd. “Taptite” . . . .. ... ... .. .. ...
15 E-110231 Bage Asey: (Deluxel . v 30 2o masi s o W e E 5 8 5 Wy £ 5 5 £ 3 ¥ 5 5 % 3w & & & &
16 P-70641-9 Thumb Screw (DEIUXE) . . o v v vt oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
17 P-68236 Cover - Right Slideway (Deluxe) . . . . oo v v i it et i it e e e e e e e e e
18 P-68237 Cover - Left Slideway (DeluXe) . . . v v v o v v vt e e et e mm et a vt e e e e
19 P-706419 Thumb Serew (DelUXE) . . . . o i it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
20 R-21922-3 Bowl Truck Assy. (Incls. item #21) (Deluxe) . . . . . .o vt vt i i i e e e am e e
21 B-87669-1 CHEEBE mimuie 5 & 5 © 5 % & 5 Svmuaisss & & & % 5 5 5 Woweonias £ 6 & § % 8 5 @ W % Sleaue 4 e 8 0 ¥ A
22 WL4-11 Lotk WAShEE 172" MBAHIM conmns &6 5% 6 6 5 % smiam & 5 8 8 8 % & 5 5 5 5 Suse & o < & 4+
23 SC-62-83 Fin, Bolt = 1/2% 3% T=1f2HeX B o o oo 5 v g 5 n oo 5 5 % 0 4 8 6 &% % 8 Soeiaits v 8 5 & 5 8
24 A-116395 PlOE=Base .o v v vom o poeoe oo i 815 5 B B S B A S N E BN R E N R E GRS TSR
25 E-124475-1 Top Cover Assy. (Incls. items #26 & 27) (Painted) . . ... .. ... ... .. .. .. ... ...
26 B-123687-2 Gasket (39-3/4") (Painted) . . . . . . v v vt it e e e e e e e e
27 B-123687-3 Gasket (42") (Painted) . . . . v v v v o e e e e e e e e e e e e
28 D-11800-143  DOWeEL . o ot e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
29 E-110222-2 BasePalitel): s 5 o« o wovmiims o 6 o o % % 8 & v & 8 & o 6 8 8 G 6t el S R e £t e 8 e
30 R-21922-1 Bowl Truck Assy. (Incls, item #21) (Painted) . ... ... ... ... i

— 10 —



REPLACEMENT PARTS H-600

PL-16953 4
SHIFTING UNIT
ILLUS. PART
PL-16953 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 M-60468 Knob-=GearSHift i sinasssss s sasnsasmisssssssaanasansss 1
2 M-60469 Handle and Hub ASSY . . v i v v iv v i it o v s o ba st o e ot b it mmmmns smaace s 1
3 RP-2-3 Rollpin - 3/16" Dia. x 1-1/4" Lg . . o o o i o et e et ettt e et e 1
4  B-123131 Self-Tapping Screw - #8-32 x 3/8" Truss Hd. “Taptite™ . . . . . . . . . . v i i i vn 4
FH*G C-117873-1 Plate: e SHIft SEIECIOE & » o« oo mvwmmen 5 0 5 & 5 5 @ 6 6 Soumseesves & & ¢ % ¢ 5 & 6 B FCEEREATEET 6 & 1
6 M-60395 Grommet-GearShift: . . v fvvn v e v s s v e n mnEER I s e B E e e E A R 1
7 M-60400 SHaftaiGEATSHIEL & » ¢« v v n u s mmim o v 5 0 4 5 v 5 2 wersoEren B 8 D E T D 6§ R B ETRINED & B 1
8 D-67500-6 OO RINE v v o9 v uion s momme 8 8 £ 5885 55 whREG ¢ 8 8 88 ¥ 3RS susEEEe e 8 1
9 M-60394 Hub-&Gam ASSY s o st e u et nua b 25 S8 V2 B honaale a B E 0 S 45 ¥ 5 whTEas g% & § 1
*%10 C-117873-2 Plate~Shift Selector v . 44 . v f v s s v B G B d s @i 85 85 v 5% 5 b sedsse 1
11 RP-2-10 Rollpin - 3/16" Dia. x 17 Lg . . .o vttt i e e e e e et e e e e e e 1
12 SC-40-14 Cap Screw -5/16"-18 x 3/4" Soc. FILHA . . . . . o o i it ittt e e it ettt et e e e as 4
13 WL-344 Lock Washer - 5/16" Medilm . . . . . . . i i ittt ettt et et e e e e 4
14 P-60359 Brackeb-GearSHilt » o s n o woomen o v v % 5 8 5 5 SOroesmimes & 0§ 6 5 8 5 5 SRR B 8 8 ¢ 1
15 P-24249 Gear SHIftICAI ABSY « ¢ v u s wovc v vow i 56 6 % 5 % @i slne e 8 8 v & 8 8 % % Feedemm e e 1
16  RP-2-5 ROUpiA~1/4" Dig. X T8 LB wvvw s o 5 5 v 5 5% 5 vsaiis p b o 8 ¥ % 5 5% 5 3 eem v s o ¢ 1
17 M-24227 Shalt-SHifter i . . s s sosumivE s ra s s ks S P VEd s v i s SR b s mbE e 8 a5 3 1
18 PC-3-24 CotterPin= 16" X [<1/2 n s s i s i 4 e s s R P T R ¥ S S At 5 5 8 2 1
19 R-24228 Yoke -Lower Shifting . . . . . . .o o0 i i it i e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
20 M-24230 Plunger - Shifting Yoke . . . . . . . . i i i it e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4
21 R-24229 Yoke - Upper SHIFHNE . . . v v et e e e e e e 1
22 M-24232 Nut « PIUNger SCIeW . . . o i it it e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3
23 M-60723 Serewr = SHIFHDE PIUGBEE « & covvmmic & 0 0 6 5 5 5 % smussmesiss o & 8 6 5 & & § § @ ebasense & 5 ¢ b 4
24 M-24233 SPLing.~ ShIFNE PIUNZET! « sncvwm v s & & 5 5 5 0 % somia aet s & & % 5 b @ & 5 ' % So@uesass & & o § 4
#25 M-60679 INSUIALOT o 2 0 v 2 5 v 2 nta o ¢ 2 5 3 5 % % & % Ut SeEE © @ v e 8 88§ w6 SRR B G e s 1
*26 P-87711-71-1 Switch-Intetlock . ;4 s govmsre s v v g v 4 s 4 @i sig &4 o & 5 5 4 d o Fe R e 8 S d 1
*27 WL-3-7 Lock Washer ~#OLIEHT & v v v 6 a0 5 s % 5 ol 0mieis o 8 ¥ 6 5 5 5 & 5 sieais o o & & 4 4 2
*28 SC-945 Mach Screw «#6-32 X 1" Rd.Hd . o v s v v o amaida i a v 5o 5355 0w vsmesdais 2
29 V-7009 SPHng :o v s B Y B A NEES P LSRN RS P B L U B E D S Y B B 2
30 BA-2-18 Ball=38" DIt . . 0 v o Ghosprvnie m w8 om0 G onds a0 £ 8 5 E 55§ E B e mmen i 65 068 2
R-89676 Gear Shift Assy. (Incls. items #2,3,7,8,9,11,14,15,16,29&30) . . .. ... ........ 1
R-89670-1 Shifting Yoke Assy. (Incls, items #17 thru24) , . . . . . ... . ... ... .. 1

*H-600-T & H-600-DT,
#**H-600-D & H-600-DT.
***H-600 & H-600-T.

e T =



H-600 REPLACEMENT PARTS

[fe65-1]

MOTOR AND BRAKE UNIT

-



REPLACEMENT PARTS H-600

MOTOR AND BRAKE UNIT

ILLUS, PART

PL-15991 NO. NAME OF PART AMT,
1 SC-36-98 Fin.Bolt - 1/2"-13x 1-1/4" Hex Hd . . . . . o o v vttt it e e e et e e e e e e 3
WL4-12 Lock Washer - 1/2" Light . . . v o it e it e e e e e e e e e e e et e e 3
3 P-24610 GIdE e BUIPEE" & i v 5 5 % 5 sovmenims 5 5 @ 0 5 ¥ 5 5 6 GURRESEE o & © B 8 B 4 5§ SIS @ 8 N 4 1
4 WL-343 Loek Washer - SIT6VLARHE & o covannes oo v v v 9 8 0 & S oo ¥ ¥ 5 6 £ % 5 S0eoie o 8 % & 2
5 SC-36-28 FineBolt « 516" B8 X 114" HeX HA . .ov o v snanvmmmn e iss 8 bb %mbomdasss 2
6 M-24298 Worm ~Drivei(STY (B0HZ.) & v wvviwis o 5 6o 85 & 5 5 wweisi o & & & YRR AL B g 1
7] M-24291 Worm-Deive (ST GO HZ) ca v vs v o v s o 58555 50 0 ae 6 65 0% s pommmess o s 1
8 RP-2-6 Rollpin - 1/4" Dia. x 1" Lg . . . o 0ttt e e e e et e e e e e e e e 1
9 P-24257-2 Flinger and Hub AsSy . . . . . . o i i e e e e e e e e 1
10 RP-24 Rollpin - 3/16" Dia. X 1-5/8" L . . . . o v it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
11 D-67500-24 “0” Ring - Bearing Bracket , . . ... ...... OB R W TSR € R S W A 6 B G SRR w @ R 1
12 ML-19168 Motor (GIVE'BIEE: SPEEY .« 5 wovumns o o 6 0 8 & 5 & 6 st W @ & % #0555 SRNRE 8 Y 8§ 1
*1:3 P-24771 Brake Mounting Bracket Assy . . . i o it i i e e e e e e e e e e e 1
*14  WL-343 Lock Washer «5/16" Light . . covwe cv v s wnnmmav vusissa E A RETEE 5 5§ 2 4
*15 SC-37-75 Fin./Bolt ~5/16"-18% 34" HeX Hd v s v 65 4 5 35 o 6d 65 858 % 5 5 Donebomne o o o 4
*16 NS§-9-12 Mach. Nut - #8-32 HeX . . . . o vttt it et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4
*17 WL-7-6 Lock Washer - #8 Ext. Shakeproof . . . . . . . . i e e e e e 4
*18 M-24167-1 Clamp-Lead SUpPpPoTt . . . . . . ot i et e e e e e e e e e e e 1
*19 B-120955 Spacer-Brake DIum . . . . . . . L. e e e e e e e 1
*20 KW-3-5 Key #4005 Woodrufl . . o s o v o o 6 v & 5 2 & smmmensd w o ¢ ¢ § 9 5 4 A RN | B 6 8 A
*21 R-60777 Dt MOTOEBIakE! & o v s v s wvmmne 2 v o p v % 5 5 SRRENES R S S L E 0N B 3 8 AEE D g 1
%22 M-24774 Stud:~BrakeBafid: 5 ¢ v ¢ s w pwmmurade 58 v 55 s 8 e v £ 8 85 8 d 8 LeEE B e 1
*23 N§-32-7 Stop Nut - 1/4"-20 “TFlexIoc™ . . . . o v i it e et e e e e e e e e e e 1
*24 P-24776 Brake Band ASsY . . . . o it i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
35 PC-3-32 Cotter Pin - 3/32" X 172 . . o e e e e e e 1
*26 WS-3-20 11T i
#27 P-23926-1 Solenoid - Brake (200/230 V., 60 Hz., 1 & 3Ph.; 220 V., 50 Hz., 1 &3Ph). . . .. . ... .. 1
*28 P-23926-7 Solenoid - Brake (115 V., 50/60 Hz., 1 Ph.; 460 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.; 380 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.)
(200/230 V., 50/60 Hz., 1 & 3 Ph. W/Pilot Circuit; 220 V., 50 Hz., 1 & 3 Ph. W/Pilot Circuit) 1
*29 SC-741 Mach. Screw - #8-32x 38" RA. HA , . . . . .o ittt ittt ot e e e s e s e e 4
*30 M-63201 Pifti=Soleioid CIevif o v v v v s s womies 2 2 95 S S R B AR RS S D H D E R E S ¥ AGAE S8 8 1
*#31 PC-3-23 EotteE Pil- A U™ 12" s w s w wmasnrn v v 55 7 25 6 SEEe BE BT 85 5 5 B g § i 1
*32 V-6566 NEf-EeK sa e vin s wiaaias oo 8o 85845 FASE E E E I R U N e evmemaneits 4 & 2
*33 M-24775 SPHHE ~MOtOI BraKe ¢ v v 5 4 8 2 5 B S B G 8 5 5 58 ol o o a o - o o . 1

*R-24770-1 Motor Brake Assy. (115 V., 50/60 Hz., 1 Ph.; 460 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.; 380 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.)
(200/230 V., 50/60 Hz., 1 & 3 Ph. W/Pilot Circuit; 220 V., 50 Hz., 1 & 3 Ph. W/Pilot Circuit)

(Incls. items #13, 16, 17, 18,22,23,24,25,26,28,29,30,31&33) . ... ..., 1

*R-24770-2 Motor Brake Assy. (200/230 V., 60 Hz., 1 & 3 Ph.;220 V_, 50 Hz., 1 & 3 Ph.) (Incls. items
#13,16,17,18,22,23,24,25,26,27,29,30,31 &33) . . . . . v i 1
*H-600-T & H-600-DT.

wer P



H-600 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-16954

TRANSMISSION CASE UNIT

— 14 —



REPLACEMENT PARTS H-600

ILLUS,
PL-16954

PART
NO.

WS-21-21
S5C-62-60
M-22793
SC-68-14
WL-3-15
M-24264-1
M-24665
SC-40-36
WL-4-13
WL-4-14
E-120561-2
M-68288
WL-4-13
SC-62-66
SC-62-67
SC-36-4
WL-3-37
NS-13-1
P-62108-1
SC-16-19
D-11800-221
V-24670
SC-7-82
NS-32-1
P-24253
WL-4-2
SC-6248
P-24254
P-24256
WL-3-37
SC-38-5
M-24782
SC-15-70
SC-47-70
P-24255
SC-36-28
WL-3-44
T-24203
D-11800-224
M-24264-2
E-120562-2

TRANSMISSION CASE UNIT

NAME OF PART

WABRET & 4 5 5 8 corirnomn o 10m n @ 5 o o e sooe Semacimiies =8 22 % % % 6 B 5 SRR © B S 6§ G & 6 G
Fin.Bolt - 1/2-20 x 1" Hex Hd . . . . . vttt e e e e e e e e e e
Gauger= (HILEVEL y oo 5 5 5w 5 % % 5 o wsspemess & % @ 8 5 % & % GOSN @ 5 @ 5 5 ¥ 4 5 5§ S
Mach. Screw - #8-32 x 3/8" Trimmed Hex HA . . . . .. .. .. .0 v v i mn .
LockWashetc B LiIpTt e o« x o v s v v v s % a0 o 8 8 8 5 655 5 5 5 0 dim v v o m s = o ot or oo
Plate - Transmission Case Cover (H-600 & H-600-T) . . . . v v v v v o oo,
Gasket - Transmigsion Case Cover Plate . . . . . . .. . oo vt e i e
Cap Screw - 1/2"-13 x 1-3/4" Soc. FiL Hd . . . . . . .. . . e,
Lock Washer - 1/2" Medium . . ... .. ... ..
Lock Washer - 1/2" High Collar . . . . . .. . . .. ot i e e e,
Case - Transmission (H-600 & H-600-T) . . . . . . v v vt e e e e e e e
Shim (0179" ThK.) . . .t e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Lock:Washen= LI MEHIt. & wovw v o5 5 65 o o 5 5 0 5 555 % b GISEE.S 5 5854158 .
Fin. Bolt - 1/2"-13x 1-3/4"Hex Hd . . . . .. oo vttt i et e e e e e e e,
Fin. Bolt - 1/2"-13 x 2-1/4" Hex Hd . . . . . . oo it e e e e e e e e e
Fin.Bolt - 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Hex Hd . . . . . . . o ittt i e e e e e e
Lock Washer - 1/4” Medium . . .. . ... .0 ittt et e e
Full Nut-1/4"-20Hex Fin . ... ............ e e e e e e e
Strap -Top Anchoring . . . . .. . . .. . e
Mach. Screw - 1/4"-20x 2" OvalHd . . .. .. .00ttt e e
Dowel L e e e
Insulator -Fiber . . . . . . e
Mach. Screw - #10-24 x 3/4" Rd. Hd . ... . .. v v it e
StopNut #1024 *Flexlon? oo ww v v v v v v v mer 0 v 8 5 5 9% 5 % 8 RS f a5 T E o

Sleeve - Worm Gear Adjusting . . ... .. .. ..ot e
Retainer - Upper Worm Shaft Bearing . . . . . . . . . .. 0 v i s e e e
Lock Washer - 1/4" Medium . . .. .. ..o
Cap Screw - 1/4"-20 x 1" FiL Hd . . . . . . .. ot e e e e e e e
Support -Top Cover FIONt . . . .. ..ttt it e e e e e e e e e
Mach, Serew - 1/4"-20x 1" Oval Hd . . . . .. .. o e
Set Screw - #10-32 x 3/8" Soc. Hdls., Cup Pt . . ... .o vt
Retainer - Planetary Bearing . .. ... .. .. .. ..
Fin. Bolt - 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4" Hex Hd . . . .. . . .. .\
Lock Washer -5/16" Medium . . . . . ... .. ..t
Cover - Transmission CaSe . . . . . o oottt i e e e e e e e e
Dowel . .. o e
Platc - Transmission Case Cover (H-600-D & H-600-DT) . . . . . . o oo v v v ..
Case - Transmisson (H-600-D & H-600-DT) . . . . . . o o i e e e,

=I5 =



H-600 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-16955-

14

BOWL SUPPORT AND LIFT UNIT

e



REPLACEMENT PARTS H-600

ILLUS. PART
PL-16955-1 NO.
*1 C-104493
*2  E-124685-2
**3  E-124686
4 M-24201
*5 SC40-10
**6  SC-40-68
**7  WL-3-35
8  M-24296
9 P-65922-10
10 P-65922-11
11 B-120349
12 WL4-12
13 NS-17-27
14 NS-46-2
15 M-64636
16 SC-37-74
17 M-24198
18 C-290052-1
19  WL-4-2
20 SC-36-53
21 BB-5-30
22 B-290053
23 RR-S5-22
24 M-24194
28 M-24614-1
26 M-24614-2
27 M-24614-3
28 M-24614-4
29 M-24614-5
30 M-24614-6
*31  M-24609-1
**32  M-24609-2
33 WL-348
34 5C-1195
35 P-24765
36 R-78181
37 M-24191
38 PG-7-19
39 M-89684
40  RP-2-6
41 0G-347
42 M-24196
43  R-1243047
44  M-24192
45 Kw-3-3
46  M-24195
47 RR-5-2
48  NS-32-29
49  M-24193
50  NS-344
51 WL-124
52 WS-10-17
53 WS8-10-17
54 B-122925-1
55 NS-17-14
56 R-1243043

BOWL SUPPORT AND LIFT UNIT

NAME OF PART

Cover<AcegsSOpenINg . « v o v« eominiw s v v o a6 0 in o e
SUPPOELFBOWL o 6w s & v 5 @ 5 swemmieees 6 B o6 o8 & o s e
SUPPOEESBOW: & i v 5 5 2 5 5 5 tosmmenne 4 4 @ & % & 5 ¥ 9 S
Retainer-BowlLift Nut . ... ............... ...
Cap Screw - 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Soc. FilHd .. . ... .........
Cap Screw - 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Soc. FilHad . . ..., ..........
Lock Washer-1/4"HighCollar. . . .. ........0.0...
Retainer~Bowk ; oo oo s a i i ad g2 045 5883 buwmey
BowlClamp Assy. (R.H.) . ... ... .. . .. ...
Bowl Clamp Assy. (L.H.) (Not Shown) .. ............
Stud -BowlLocating . . . ... ... . . o
Lock Washer -1/2" Light . . . . ... ... ... ... .......
Jam Nut-1/2"-13Hex Fin . . ... ... ... ...........
Lock Nut - 5/8"-11 Hex “NyIok™ . ... vt ii v oninnns
Spting Wishet «BOWLCIEHP & wovurpm = 2 5« o 5 svemmeee &
Fin, Bolt ~3/8"-160 X 1-1/2" Hex Hd v v v v v 5 5% wrews sav 4
Nut «=BawlLEIiMESCtEW: 2 5 4 ¢ vavmnmss 6645 3% 5 6 wneies s
Screw-BowlLift. . . ... ... ... .. ... ... . ...,
Lock Washer -3/8" Light . . . ... .. .. .. ... .... ...
Fin. Bolt -3/8"-16 x 7/8"HexHd . .. ... ... .........
Ball Bearing -N.D. #Z99503 . . . . .. .. . ... ... ... ...
SPECEE wiosnar v 0 9.0 5 % 5 5 % SoEmEmn 68 R 3 ¥ R & 5 GETSERIGEE 5
Retaining Ring (Spirelox) . . . ... .. .. .. .. o ..
SHATC-DRIST GOAT 5 ¢ 5 5w o svias & v 8 § € 5% 5 SVeis@ierd o
Washer - Miter Gear Spacer (.096" Thk.) . ............
Washer - Miter Gear Spacer (091" Thk.) ..............
Washer - Miter Gear Spacer (.086" Thk.) . ............
Washer - Miter Gear Spacer (.081" Thk.) . ............
Washer - Miter Gear Spacer (.076" Thk.) . ............
Washer - Miter Gear Spacer (071" Thk.) . ............
Ring - Hand Wheel Brkt. Clamping . . . . ... ..........
Ring - Hand Wheel Brkt. Clamping . . . . . .. .. .........
Lock Washer - 5/16" HighCollar . . . . .. ............
Mach. Screw -5/16"-18 x 1" FilL.Hd . . . ... ... .......
Handle -BowlLift Hand Wheel . . . .. .. ... ... ......
Hand Wheel & Handle Assy. (Incls. item #35) .. .........
Shaft -Hand Wheel. . . ... ... ... . .. .. ... ......
Groov-Pin-Type &, 1/4" x 2-3/4" . .. . ... .. . ... .. ...
Hand Wheel Bracket & Bearing Assy . . . . .. ... .......
Rollpin-1/4"Dia.x 1"Lg . . . .o oot i e e e
Qiler-Special . . . .. ... .. .. ... ..
Pinigni= BowWLLIFE MHer (23TY woncw « = ¢ 5 5 = % 3 sowwmmmie o &
KOV v o g o0 v v o a5 g @ @ & ¥ & 8 % 6 WA 2 8
Gear - Bowl Lift ScrewW (A1TY oo ovov v s oo 2 o w wmsesgngs o 4
Key -#404 Woodruff . .. ... ... ... .. .. ... ......
Gear ~Bowl EifEMUeT (23T wnvwe v 4 ¢ 5 % 5 5 sideias 8 5
Retaining Ring (Spitelox): uvswme 5 8803 34 8 i § «
Stop Nut - 1/2"-20 “Flexloc” . . . . v v v v v i i e i e e e s
Gear -Bowl Lift Screw (31T) . . . ... ... ... .. .. ....
Lock Nut-N.D.#N-03 .. ... ...... ... .. ... ...

WASHEE wrie o v v v 5w 5 5 5 = 5 v 5 8 % @ 8 5 @ 8 R & §
WashEE cmw o v 0 56 5 3 % % Stvwens @ o 0 % % 5 5 5 RETRIEGYS @ 3
SCTeW S0P v v yv v s u w e b 8 5§ & 6 % B AR ¢ 8
Jam Nut-3/8"-16 Hex Fin ... .... ...
KSY cme s o i s s e Salas s R oS 485 aumTus 3 3

*H-600 & H-600-T.
**H-600-D & H-600-DT.

AMT.

It e e e e = DO BD B B B = e B B B e

.



H-600 REPLACEMENT PARTS

54 53

PL-15342

57 56 55

4
62 61 60 59 58

39

POWER BOWL LIFT UNIT

.



REPLACEMENT PARTS H-600

POWER BOWL LIFT UNIT

ILLUS. PART

PL-15342 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
I NS§-35-17 Special Nut - 9/16"-18 “Palnul™ . . . . . . . i i e e e e e e 1
2 B-120098 Detent Plate & Hub ASSYy . . . . o 0 ottt it e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
3 BA-2-18 Ball - 3/8" Dt . . . o o et e e e e e e e e e 6
4 M-64616 Spring - Detent (12 Ib.) (Holes nearest drive SCTEWS) . . . . v v v v o v v v v v ot e e e 3
S5 V-7009 Spring - Detent (61b.) . . . . . . 0 L e e e e e e e e e 3
6 C-120097 Pullev Rssi 00T o v ¢ 5 5 5 moveonmy 0 508 % 5 5 % 6 & £ Potremsses 4 8 8 € 5 5 G 7 SSEEmms & & £ 2 1
7 M-64405 Collar < INPUE SHATE & 5 v w s s w0 0 0 9 5 8 % 6 W & 5 8 % 0 % 8 & 5§ 5 SOdEmes B & b 1
8 NS-344 Btk NIUE-NDFN3 2 v s p o o v 002 % 5 eeaisinss 0 ¢ 8 8 ¥ o 4 5 5 Saieiig # 5 8 o 1
9 WL-12-4 Lock WasheT -MIDL#W0D o s v o s s s 0 s oviaies s 85 a5 8 %% 5 A e8@d s o 1

10 BB-5-30 BallBeating -ND.#Z99503 5 conve viv 0 5 8 6 58 8 5 abie o s 5 82 85 0 44 B aamg b o p s 1
11 M-64558 Washer=TIEUSE & o ¢ 55 55 5 0 e 8 8 ¥ 08 55 55 6% il 65 5 B8 gom s § o somommms 5 b 1
12 BN-2-18 Needle Bearing - Torrington #NTA-1423 . . . . . . . . .. i i e 1
13 M-64558 Washer - Thrust . . . . . . L L e e e e e e e 1
14 D-120094 Serew - LIt . . . L e e e e e e 1
15 B-120096 Retainer - LIfE NUL . . . . . . . . o o e e e e e e e e e e 1
16 B-120095 Nut-Bowl Lift Screw . . . . . . oo e e e e e 1
1.7 ML-31439 Motor (Give EIEE. SPEC.Y & s o i o % = & % 5 3 5 Somieenc s ¥ & & % 6 & & 6 SRa@ e B 8 @ 1
18 KW-3-1 K= 304 WOOGHTTIEE: « & 5« mrweras o it 0 % 5 & 9 8 % % S as s ¢ 8 65 0 5 8 % 5 Sivimemi &5 & 6 1
19 B-120053 Seal-0Oh . vwiv o v v v 5 % w5 wees g o s LRI TR I Iy T 1
20 DATB00:283: DOWEL vouucvs o3 s v 0o 8 8 o ame v 8 8 5 @ 5% w5 % ambie 6 ¥ o 8 8 £S5 A e EaEd 8y e g 2
21 D-120051 Gear Case Assy. (Incls. items #19,20,25,46 & 47) . . . . . . . . . . i i 1
22 B-120100 Nut - Vibration Mount . . . . . . .. .t e e e e e e e e 4
23 WS-4-39 Washer . L L . e e e e e e 4
24 SC-36-7 Fin.Bolt-1/4"-20 x 1-1/8" Hex Hd . . . . . . . ... ittt e e e e e 4
25 M-64641 Bearing=GEArBOM , » 4 0 0w svogmes o % % 5 % & 5 5 0 6 SEMGEE R S 8 B B E K S A GAEEES B @ 1
26 SC404 Cap Serew - #10-32 x 3/4" Soc. HA . . . . . .. .. e 4
27 WL-3-22 Lock Washet -0 JAEHE o convnrm wow09 0 5 0% % 5 6 o wisndns o o B 6§ 8 & & 5% % SEaiog & 8 0 6 4
28 C-120080 Gear~Internal (BATY . « « o s e s g v 5 ¥ 5% 55 6 TR 5 ¥ 6 55 85 55 SEaeaR £ 8 1
29 RP-2-25 Rollpin-2/8" Dia, R 2B L v v av s 8 v 8% 5 b Suldias & 5 6 85 5 24 A0 ad £ 88 6 1
30 C-120079 HUb-iGeal ww v v a2 9 as 04538 5008 M uE 855 5% abmr s s o 0 s 1
31 KW-3-3 Key - #404 Woodruff . . .. . .. ... e e e 1
32 BB-5-19 Ball Bearing - Fafnir #H202PP . . . . . . . . . it e e e e e 1
33 KW-3-1 Key - #304 Woodruff . . . . . . . .. e e e e e e 1
34 PS-4-9 Spirol Pin - 3/16" Dia. X 1" Lg . . . . . o e e e e e e 1
35 D-120084 COVEL =GOS o & w5 v 5 5 sy & 0w ¥ % 5 % & % % GORSLETE B ¥ B T 4§ 8 @ SRR © g 1
36 WL-3-36 Lock Washet = 1/4" Tight: & « cowmc so v v m s s a s wimmna s £ 865 3 50 5 4 4 985 6 a5 4
37 SC-364 Fin.Bolt - 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Hex Hd . . . . . . . 0 vttt i e e e e e e e e e e e i 4
38 C-116634 Belt «TMilE o o 2 v 6 5 6 6 5 S0E S 8 S 0 05 5 BB R85 uhdidi 5 5w  u o r e or covmmmmmnas 1 s o 1
39 RR-8-6 Retaining RIng . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e 1
40 B-120086 Drive Pulley Assy. (14T) . . . . . i e et e e e e e e e e e e 1
41 C-120083 Shaft - Transmission . . . . . . . 0 v e e e e e e e e e 1
42 SD-12-20 Self-Tapping Screw -#8-32 x 1/2" Phil. Truss Hd., Type 23 . . . . ... . .o v v v nnn .. 2
43 B-120163 Bracket <lCapaciloT s « o » o 5 oo 5 2 4 0 8 5 5 % 5 & Ao 9 5 B & v ¥ § G 8 % PR © 5 1
44 RR-4-17 RetAimngRENE o v o2 5w 5 0 cmeomim o 2 6 8 8 % % 6 % % SNSRI B 6 B b 9 ¥ E E 4 8 GUEEEE R 5 & 1
45 B-120081 Geat < Motor PINIOW{EOT) & s covvmess o v 25 5 6 2 % & o @ienesa 2 5 0 8 5 2 & 3% & & e & 3 1
46  D-1180091 DOWEE wosvimmm oo vov v v vl wmews £ F T S TN B RGN BT B 0 SR T R H B 8 SRR § 2
47 V-24670 Insilatof=FIbEE ¢ v v scon v e o § 5 05 65 55 P aE D 82 0 5 5 8 - 5 6 A ad i s 1
48 FE-21-14 Buthifig~SHap o o g v g 2 n 6 6 oodti@ o 5 5 8 83 254 8 0 0TS S B E 5 o u o o s momemmm o o 1
49 B-121319 SWitch & LabelASSY ¢ o ¢ 4 i 5 e S 6 S 85 55 B0 55 e 5w nomom m = oin ie oo psse s & o 1
50 RP-2-33 Rollpin -.094" Dia. X 1" Lg . . v o vt v e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
51 B-120105 GIOMMEE . o o v v vt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e !
52 B-120108 Hub - SWitch . . . . o e e e e e e 1
53 M-77401 Knob -SwitchControl . . . . . . . . . . e e e e e 1
54  B-120107 Handle - Switch . . . . . . L e e e e 1
55 SC-40-7 Cap Screw - 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Soc. Hd . . . . . o . i it e e e 2
56 WL-3-36 Liock Washiers IR TAalt) & & o soavomn o 0 0 0 % 5 6 % 5 6 ommioss & 5 8 & ¢ 5 % 5 5 2 LUl o 3 2
57 NS-13-1 Full-Nut: 1/4 20 HEX FIT & o aoaviis 5w 2 v % % % 5 5 % G 0 65 b 6 5 6 8 5 8 Mmaiades & - 2
58 B-120109 Plate - SWitchMOUNNG « 5 v v d v s ww s 8 55 5 s Aiewe & 5 6 6 & 5 %6 %5 ead o 1
59 WL-3-36 Lock Washer-1/4” TIght &« 4 win e c b iis 6 o 0 85 58 558 5 8 5 0 8 5w v momm e o = 2
60 SC-36-2 Fin. Bolt - 1/d4"-20 x 1/2" Hex Hd . . . . . .. oo it e e e e e e e e e e 2
61 8C-36-25 Fin. Bolt-5/16"-18 x 3/4" Hex HAd . . . . . o o it i e i e e e e e e e s e e e e 4
62 WL-3-43 Lock Washer - 5/16" Lighl . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e 4

—19 —



H-600 REPLACEMENT PARTS

40-41
39
TRANSMISSION UNIT
ILLUS. PART
PL-16972-1 NO. NAME OF PART
1 NS§-34-5 Lock Nut - N.D. #N-04 . . . L. . et e e e e e e e e
2 WL-12-5 Loek Washef - NLDBEWDE: s o v 6 5 % 5 % % mowosnd @ 5 8 6 @ 8 8 8 @ w5 eowiens o b o & & w @
3 BB-12-7 Ball Bearing - SKF #1204 Self-Alignment . . . . . . . .. .00 ittt it i e e e
4 C-121382 Gear-Lower'Worm Shaft (17T) .o vs s ancvomien oo 6 s 3% b5 wwie & e 6% 5 5 % 4
5 R-12430-53 KEY oo s s v s a0 eeida s o 5058 8 Muaa s ¥ S SRR N A WIBR 8 5 o R 5
6 M-24206 Spacer -WormGearShaft . . .o s s s s i vt ns s wl i v e g s ¥R B8 a6 SR s 88 ¥ 5 550
7 M-24207 Gear - Upper Worm Shaft (25T) . . . . o v it it it it it s e e et s eanaeaa e
8 R-12430-51 KoY v it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
9 SC40-8 Cap Screw - 1/4"-20x 1" Soc. FilHd . . . .. . .. i i e e e et e
10  WL-3-37 Lock Washer - 1/4" Medium . . . . . . it i ittt et e e e e st s
11 P-24735 Worm Geat (BIT00HE Y i o v & v 5 & % 5 = i & 5 & ¢ % % & wlmaieomes @ © o s @ e 8
12 P-24288 WO GEari 26T, SOME ) e o v v 0 6w % 5 5 mowmms @ & ¥ & & ¥ % % SoRumismassEe B s ¥ 5 ¥ S 5w
13 P-61497 Flatige.« Shock ADSOTHE; DEIVE: & ¢ v 4 o 45 w o wonmas o 6 9 8 4 5 4 5 SO & % & % & 4 &
14 R-24204 SHalb - WOrMGeHE o miei s S 5 s P S S W S S DR B 0 5 5 6 4 5 5 PmseEs & o 8 5 & 5 © %
15 P-61498 Compressor - Shock Absorber . . . . . . . .. . . . e




REPLACEMENT PARTS H-600

ILLUS. PART
PL-16972-1 NO.
16 V-24546
17 M-9733
18 M-24238
19 RR-5-10
20 BB-3-37
21 WL-12-5
22 NS-34-5
23 RR-5-4
24 BB-18-33
25 M-24210
26 P-24539
27 P-24213
28 RR-4-13
29 M-60767
30 P-24538
31 R-24209
32 M-24216
33 P-24537
34 RR-4-13
35 P-24213
36 P-24545
37 M-24210
38 BB-18-33
39 M-24266-1
40 SC-62-58
41 WL-6-27
42 R-12430-195
43 M-60486
44 M-24543
*45 SC-40-14
*46 WL-3-48
*47 P-68226
48 BB-15-26
49 WL-9-8
50 SC-13-79
*al C-121478-2
52 P-61727
53 D-67500-19
54 P-24223
55 R-12430-211
56  WL-348
57 SC-40-15
58  M-24224
59 §-24222
60  P-24225
61 R-12430-210
62 M-24226-1
63 M-24226-2
64  M-24226-3
65 M-24226-4
66 M-24226-5
67 M-24226-6
68 M-24226-7
69 M-24226-8
70 M-24226-9
71 M-24226-10
72 M-24226-11
73 M-24226-12
74 BB-9-48
75 WL-12-7
76 NS-34-7
T C-121478-1
R-89673-1
R-89673-2

TRANSMISSION UNIT (Cont.)

NAME OF PART

Key - Compressor to Shaftt . . ... ... ... ......
Spring=WormShaft . - . o v v nsmw s s v r s 0w wmnw
Washer »Shock Absotber « . covwww v w v v ow s s ws
Retaining Ring (Spirolox) . . . . . .. ... ... ... ..
Ball Bearing - N.D. #45504V . . .. . ... ... .....
Lock Washer -N.D. #W-04 . .. ... ... ........
Lock Nut-N.D. #N-04 .. ... ... ... ... ......
Retaining Ring (Spirolox) . .. . .. ... .. ... ...
Ball Bearing - Fafnir #205K . . .. ... ... .. ....
Spacer=Cluteh Shaft - o - o cvmvnwm s e 5 5 % % 5 5 = s
Lower Clutch and Lower Gear Assy. (49T) . ... ....
Cluteh o« SHifNE . cossvenammumpsnov ez agan
Retaining Ring (Truarc) ¢ <« s daw o b s wsds
Washer ~'Clateh'Shift v sz s awnwe sss s 130823
Lower Clutch and Upper Gear Assy. (41T) . . ... ...
Shalt=Cluteh . ¢ i s e i s s wu s aiwe 08558555 0
Washer - Clutch Shaft .. .. .. ..............
Upper Clutch and Lower Gear Assy. (33T) . ... .. ..
Retaining Ring (Truare) . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. ....
Clutch - Shifting . .. ... ... ... .. ... ... .
Upper Clutch and Upper Gear Assy. (17T7) . ... .. ..
Spacer ~Clutch.Shalt « « 4 5 4 s v v o o w5 5 5 & %
Ball Bearing - Fathir #205K .. .. ............
Washer-Planetary . « . cwv it winmwoos vy means
Fin. Bolt - 3/8"-24 x 1-1/4" HexHd . . ..........
Lock Washer -3/8" Light . . .. .. ......... ...
Key o e e e e
Shield -Planetary Oil . . . . .. .. .. ..........
Washer - Planetary Spacer . . .. ... ... ........
Cap Sciew - 5/16"-18 x 3/4” Soc. FiL.Hd . . ... .. ..
Lock Washer -5/16" HighCollar . . .. ..........
Cittiet ~LOWErBRAIHIE < x 2w v nmmw v v s avnza oy
Ball Bearing - Fafnir #P9109PP . .. ... ... ... ..
Lock Washer - 1/4” Csk. Ext. Shakeproof . . .. ... ..
Mach. Screw - 1/4"-20 x 1/2" FlatHd . . . ... ... ..
Chimney . . .. . ..ot e e e e e e e e
Gear - Spiral Bevel (41T) . ... .. .. ... ... ....
“O”Ring-Bevel Gear . . .. .. ... ... ..
Gear - Planetary Shaft Lower (35T) . . ... .......
NEVE s oswmmnne @ s s o & 5 5 5 5% YIS & @ B9 % N KA S
Lock Washer -5/16" HighCollar . . . ... ........
Cap Screw -5/16"-18 x 1-1/4" Soc. FilL Hd . . . ... ..
Spacei-PlifertarShatt v s s snumm v ssuaa3 43
Shaft -Planetary . . .. ... .. .. ... .........
Gear - Upper Planetary Shaft (53T) .. ... ... ....
Key o e e
Shim - Planetary Shaft (141" Thk.) ... ... ......
Shim - Planetary Shaft (144" Thk.) . . ... ... .. ..
Shim - Planetary Shaft (,147" Thk.) .. ... ... ....
Shim - Planetary Shaft (150" Thk.) . ... ........
Shim - Planetary Shaft (153" Thk.) . ... ........
Shim - Planetary Shaft (156" Thk.) . ... ........
Shim - Planetary Shaft (159" Thk.) . ... ........
Shim - Planetary Shaft (162" Thk.) . ... ........
Shim -Planetary Shaft (165" Thk.) . ... ........
Shim - Planetary Shaft (168" Thk.) . ... ........
Shim - Planetary Shaft (171" Thk.) .. ... .......
Shim - Planetary Shaft (.(174" Thk.) . ... ........
Ball Bearing -MRC #5206KFFG .. ... .........
Lock Washer -N.D. #W-06 . .. .. ............
Lock Nut-ND, #N-06 ... ..., ..., .. .......
CHIDINEY: s 6 6 4 9 5 SR LMW S s g s g 8n s

»
=
=

B R e et e ¥ A B T R e e e R e e at e a T o T T S S

Worm Gear & Shaft Assy. (60 Hz.) (Incls, items #1 thru 11 & 13 thrul19) .. ..........
Worm Gear & Shaft Assy. (50 Hz.) (Incls. items #1 thru 10 & 13 thru 19) . . . . .. ... ...

*H-600-D & H-600-DT.
**H-600 & H-600-T.

— 21 —



H-600 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-16956

*
(=B e R R S S S N

PART
NO.

T-24265-1
WS-21-21
SC-62-60
SC-62-80
M-24651
V-111156
M-64723
SC-4741

43 turv 53

i)
™~
0
ro)
@
<o
[
)
o

PLANETARY AND ATTACHMENT HUB UNIT

NAME OF PART

Phnetary s s s svaa s Wadda s 425 3
Washer... .o o o E5 5 a SR AEEEEBLE Y3
Fin. Bolt - 1/2"-20x 1" HexHd . .......
Fin. Bolt - 3/8"-16 x 5/8" Hex Hd . . ... ..
Seal -Planetary . ... ... ... ... ...
Pin - Agitator Shaft . . . . ... ..... ...
Plug Screw - Agitator Shaft . ... .. ... ..

Set Screw - 3/8”-16 x 3/8" Soc. Hdls., Cup Pt

e i W I

=



REPLACEMENT PARTS H-600

ILLUS. PART
PL-16956 NO.
9 V-7744
10 M-64137
11 BB-7-39
12 P-70641-11
13 R-60458
14 WS-3-23
15 SC-8-65
16 BB-6-36
17 M-60768
18 D-67500-21
19 FP-28-38
20 M-73010
21 SC9-50
22 WL-3222
23 P-24270
24 R-12430-154
25 RR-5-8
26 M-60071
29 R-61580
28 WL-4-1
29 SC-40-23
30 M-60467
31 M-60444
32 RP-2-8
a3 SC9-39
34 WL-3-15
35 SC-9-51
36 WL-3-22
37 C-123679
38 C-290277
39 C-290276
40 RP-6-5
41 M-60443
42 P-61914
43 M-61920-1
44 M-61920-2
45 M-61920-3
46 M-619204
47 M-61920-5
48 M-61920-6
49 M-61920-7
50 M-61920-8
3l M-61920-9
52 M-61920-10
53 M-61920-11
54 BB-13-3
55 SC-40-50
56 WL-3-44
57 BN-2-6
58 R-1243042
59 P-61506
60 WL-3-44
61 M-61279
62 C-108197-1
*63 R-61894-3
64 C-1148244
**635 T-24265-2
**66 R-61894-2
*H6T C-114824-6
P-290230
*P-61919-1
**P-61919-2
*C-115155-3
**#C-115155-2
*P-89669-1
*+P.89669-2

PLANETARY AND ATTACHMENT HUB UNIT (Cont.)

NAME OF PART

SetSerew-HAlG CONEPL: 2 5 e e § 5 e S 4 bR A U5 Sl B Y Q822U R % b 6 BEEW e
Aritator Shaft Assy. (InClspiems-#6INMu D) s v s e o 6 55598 5% £ o L@ a0 v 4
Ball Bearing - MRC #207-SZZ . . . . . 0 et e e e e e e e e e e e e e s
Thumb Screw - #8-32 . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
U S s o 20 o 4 4 5 0% 13 10 sswes @ 55 8 % W % % W e e s ASTAUENE G R B M N & B B E T RSO 6 8
WS s mcnac i 0 & v & 5 5 5 6 Ssime ¢ o 0 8 0 % 8 % K 5 6 SHERREIE 6 B s M F W B A e 5 s
Mich: Serew A0d520% 3B " RAVHA & vov v vv s w v a6 wmimmms o v = ¢ % % & 5 & reiesmss o
Ball Bedring ~-MRE H#306-SZZ . coovvn v v v v 0 % %5 % 6 5 wieded & & 4 % 6 9 8 w 5 6 @RS B
SHI ~INETHAFPIRTON: & 4 4 g avvven o 5 o 5 & 4 o % % % 0 4 wowiiaia & ¢ & % 6 & & % 4 e diss & g A
Tl 1T T B S T
Plug = 3/8 e Socket PIDt: = o o 2 n 20 5 84 2 23 A B 8 S 2 S S N E S 5 B vliais g 2 ¢
OIl Baffle - PLAnCLary . . . . . o o o o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Mach. Serew - #10-32 x 3/4" RA.HA . . . . . . . it e e e e
Lioek Warsher w8 L0 TIENE & o wovenmonm s o 0 5 0 0 8 6 o o smmeenss w6 ¢ o 5 8 5% % 5 9 SlEpEiseE oo
Pinion -Internal (T8T) . . . . o . ot o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
BB vovmmew g o o v 5 & % % & Svamms ¥ 5 o 5 5w 8 6 5 % ¥ EUGREES £ 0 % R R F N 9 0 5 ISTReRIRIEE 0 e 2
Rétaining RIAE.(SPIrOloN) . « vomam v o o s o w5 8 a5 wmieed & 5 ¢ 5 5 % & & e iie i & 3
Cip-DIREMINNE ¢ v 2 s e g s g P S S B S E JLvuj@idd o B 5 5 L 5 B 3 PUDESe & 2 7
Gear-TREEMALGAYT ) s s s n e 4 S R P Y S B E A ad ¥ B 3 5 5 5 8 8 0 isdeas ¥ i
Lock Washer - 3/8" High Collar . . . . o v v v i v e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e s
Cap Screw - 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4" Soc. FilLHd . . . . ... . .. .. . e o
Conveying Gear Assy. (I18T) . . . . . . o o e e e e e e e e e e
Shafb=OQUPUIID & o « 6 % 5 o coems st 6 0 6 0% 5 % & 5 % 5 sse & & & ¥ & & 5 % & o eiomeias o o 8
Rollpin -5/64" DA R AT LB o o v v v v % % % s woimeuisd @ 6 & 6 & & 8 % % S it & & i 4
MEchE-SEiew ~HB32. 8.3 AT RACHA: ¢ s ¢ v v v 5 0 0 s i o o 0 % & 3 5 © % % 5 e 8§ 8
Lok Washerl- #BEIEHE © © soss v o 20 v v v 2w 2 8 sweameme & v 03 2 8 % 0 SEEETSEE 8 8 5
Mach. Serew ~HI0BINTB" RAHE . ccwpnm o vmms v v 0 58 4 v 555 2mle was oo @ e
Lotk Washer-#FT0 Lighl 0 swwssivsvaaashwin@me s ve e 5 8 85 wliawsie s 440
Housiig & TUbC-ASY ©in i s 555 539082 apams sl ssssiassameEmad s’
Gear=<OIUPUMP CIST) . & o vovmn om G5 6 5 U s G n e mdmmd 5 6 E m g b % s s 5 &
Gear -0 Pump (IST) . . . o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Rollpin - 1/16" Dia. x 3/8" Lg . . . . . o o i e e e e e e e e e e e e
Plate - Oil Pump BOttom . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e
Bevel Pinion (16T) . . . . o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Shim « Bevel Pinion (076" ThK.) . . . . . o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e AR
Shim = Beve] Pioii-GOT9" ThED o v v v o o o 5 5 6 ot « & o & 4 % % 5 5 ahosass 25 8 6 ¢ o AR
Shitit- Bevel PIIoRGO82” TREDY & ¢ v v v v 2 5 5 6 s wewva @ 6 5 & 8 & 4 4 SOmEremin 6 o o 8 & AR
SH « BeVelPiNieH 085 ThE) w s o s v vz s swvaes 6 6 8 E S 56405 SABIRERE T 85 3 AR
SHim - BEveIPINTSN COUBE" THREY & 2 oo v u o b o w oo iodd o o 0 5 5 8 % 05 Ay i 2 o 3 o AR
Shith BVl BIBRCO91" ThK) s ro s o v s 2 s S S5 8 0 S 3R B LA EE a0 L & 3 AR
Shim - Bevel Pinion (L094" THK.) . . . o . 0 c i it e et e e e et e e bt it et s eaee e ne s AR
Shim - Bevel Pinion (L097" ThK.) . .« v o v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e AR
Shim - Bevel Pinion (L100” ThK.) . . . . o v ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e AR
Shim - Bevel Pinion (103" ThK.) . . . . . . o o e e e e e e e e e AR
Shim - Bevel Pinion (107" ThK.) . . . o o o e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e AR
Ball BeaviigaNICETEO TR o ss v s g« 5 oon mmummi & 0 6 % 5 5 % 5 8 SRBEGENGE 2 8 8§ 6 9
Cap:Setew «5/167-18 % 21 /4P S0 PILHA &« s v v s s v s v o v 8o o 5 asiaes 5 o b ¢ o o
Ltk WaShE o SO MBI e 5 w5 v v v w5 o8 ovenen B 0 e b ¥ ¥ 2 % 8 % SURGIEE B U §
Necdle-Beating (TOFngof B22I2Y s v s s vnn s s s s e 8o a8 b @ 4528 5 4
KEBY gy s s 0 S e i SR I S S 5 S S B2 28 2 Rl HEEE B,
Sleeve «Bquare DIIVE © & 4 & wiild 5 5 8 S0 0w v micdidlon oom £ 6 o m m om o smvepmmmas o o 8 5 5 &
Lock Washer -5/16" Medium . . . . . . .. o ittt e e e e
Screw - Spiecal (L.LH. Thread) . . . . . . . . . . i e e e e e e e
Thumb Screw ASSY . . . v o o i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Hub 2 ATACRIMBNE & & o svvomons o 2 5 5 5 505 % % 5 somisnms o 6 v & 5 & & 6 5 % ORGSR 8 8 G 6 b &
Plus Atbaehiieit HOde: » wovmimn o v v v s v v o 8 v somemmn v @ 5 2 5 5 8 & 8 5 SUE0eneses o § 8 8§ 3
PUENEEALY" o o o vu v o v mmas g v ¢ v 55 55 3% Fimis s 5 8 45 95 6 82 aiae e ¢ 8 58 5 4
Hub-Ataeliment oo s ummm o pe s gy s s S oo 48 B 85 5 5 8 28 A aeds 6658 & s
PIHE - ARACHTHENE HOIE 4 i ¢ 0 5 S 8 5 % S 5 A 0aeS S 5 R E 59 5 & 5 B mmumpmmonnss ol o0 5 2 8
Planctary Oil Pump Assy. (Incsl items #21, 22, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 37, 38,39,40 &41) . . . .
Complete Attachment Hub Assy. (Incls. items #42 thru 61 & 63)
Complete Attachment Hub Assy. (Incls. items #42 thru 61 & 66) . . . . . .. .. . ... ....
Attachment Hub Assy. (Incls. items #42,57 thru 61 & 63) . . . . .. .. .. ... .
Attachment Hub Assy. (Incls. items #42, 57 thru 61 & 66) . . . ... .. . . ... ...
Planetary Assy. (Incls. items #1,4,5,10, 11, 14 thru 20, 23, 24, 25, 26 & M-60486)
Planetary Assy. (Incls. items #4, 5,10, 11, 14 thru 20, 23, 24, 25, 26, 65 & M-60486)

e N T T T R O S R T = B e S S R L Rl

e T = S Sy S S S N T o T e 1 N N ey

*H-600 & H-600-T.
**H-600-D & H-600-DT.

— %

B
=
=



H-600 REPLACEMENT PARTS

32
31 30 29

11-12

7-8-9-10

PL-16957 36

BOWLS AND EQUIPMENT

o



REPLACEMENT PARTS H-600

BOWLS AND EQUIPMENT

PART
NO, NAME OF PART AMT.

S-66462 Bowl -60 Q1. (SS5T) . . o ot i e e e e e e e e e e 1
S-66461 Bowl-60 Qt.(Tinned) . . . . . . . ittt e e e e e e e e 1
D-104433 Bowl-40 Ot (SST) . . . . o e e e e e 1
D-104432 Bowl-40 Qt. (Tinned) . . . . . .. ittt e et e e e e e e 1
D-104416 Bowl-30 Q. (SST) . . o . o i e e e e e e e e e 1
D-104415 Bowlis 3008 (FINNEG) o 4 v v 5 s conmrnss 5 2 6 & 5 5 & 5 5% 5 Sentaleiais & o 5 8 5 6 4 & & G 1
D-7985-2 Extenston 400 BOWIESSTE © s v oo 26 5 5 3 5 8 5 4 S s 0 5« §5 5 5 5% %0 1
D-7985-1 Extefision - 40 Q- Bowl (Tined) & vovwv s o v v s a w5 g vieloiora d o s s £ 5 5 55 5 55k 1
D-6474-2 Extension - 30 Q. Bowl (SST) 5 5o 6 0 o 55 % % 6 % 8 & b b 5585 5 40 54 wivummes 1
D-6474-1 Extension - 30 Qt. Bowl (Tinned) . . . . . .. .. .. i ittt e e 1
E-104681 Cover - Splash (60 Qt.) (Plastic) . . .. . . . it e e e e e e e e e e 1
S-82443-4 Splash Cover Assy. - 40 Q. (SST) . . . . . o i i e e e e e e e e 1
5-82443-3 Splash Cover Assy, -40 Qt. (Tinned) . . . . . . . . . . . it ittt e e e et e e 1
$-82443-2 Splash Cover'Assy,.“30 DL ASSTY & ausmms o o 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 S @ & 8 o % % % % & 5§ Wi 1
S-82443-1 Splash Cover Assy. - 30 QE (TIHNEA) wowew vov v s o o % v 45 4 wrmsim o o 6 o © 8 § 5 % sl 1
M-8101-2 Knob - Clamp Stud (DelUXe) ; « < cwonvos 5 g oo v s v %5 i o & 5 85 9 5 55 e 2
M-24845-2 Clamp - Adapter (60-40 Qt. & 60-30 Qt.,, LH) (Deluxe) . . .. . . oo v v v o n i 1
WL-4-11 Lotk Washer = L2  MEGHUIN & & oo aieis & 25 8 5 5 5 5 6 8 B3 8his £ 5 8 £ 5 v e covcesmmon 2
M-22196 Bolt=BoWLLOCK - o oc o st v o 2t aiie n o d oW am b on e emmraia g b o s e o e epiee 2
M-24846 Stud - Bowl Locating . . . . . .ot e e e e e e e e 2
WL-4-17 Lock Washer - 5/8" Light . . . . . o o ot e e e e e e e e 2
SC-62-38 Fin. Bolt - 1/4"-20 x §/8" Hex Hd . . . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e 2
WL-3-38 Lock Washer - 1/4" Medium ., . . . . . . .t e e 2
M-24301 Retaitict s BOWE v o o oo v v op o 5 monmves o os v 5 e 00 e kv REmEEES B R Y B BB N B B HmEa 1
M-60222-2 Clamp - Adpater (60-40 Qt. & 60-30 Qt.,, RH) (Deluxe) . . ... ..o ot v v e o .. 1
$-65790-2 Adapter - Bowl (6040 Qt. & 60-30 Qt.) (Deluxe) . . .. .. . it it ittt e e 1
RP-2-35 Rollpin - 3/16" Dia. x 5/8" LE . . o o o o ot e e e e e e e e e e e 2
P-62234-2 Spring - Clamp (60 Qt.) (Flange Top BoW1) . . . . . . o0 v i it e e e e e e e e s 2
RP-2-7 Rollpin - 3/16" Dia. X 1-1/8" L . o v v v v e v e e et e e e e e e e e 2
M-11881 Handle - Clamp (60 QL) . . . . o v it e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
S-8569-6 Extension - 60 Qt. Bowl (Tinned) (Flange Top Bowl) (Incls. items #27 thru 30) . ... .. .. 1
S-8569-8 Extension - 60 Qt. Bowl (SST) (Flange Top Bowl) (Incls. items #27 thru 30) . . . ... .. .. 1
M-8101-1 Krich =ClamipiStiud (TInned) o i w v swivie o 0 o o 0 5o 55 % &5 S ¥ o 8 8 4 8 & 5% G 2
M-24845-1 Clamp - Adapter (6040 Qt. & 60-30 Qt., LH) (Tinned) . . .. .. .. ... .. 1
M-60222-1 Clamp - Adapter (60-40 Qt. & 60-30 Qt,,R.H.) (Tinned) . . .. .. ... ............. 1
S-65790-1 Adapter Bowl (6040 Qt. & 60-30 Qt.) (Tinned) . . . . . . ... .. .. .. ... 1
C-62087-2 Bowl Adapter Assy. Unit (SST) (60-40 Qt. & 60-30 Qt.) (Incls. items #16 thru 26) .. .. .. 1
C-62087-1 Bowl Adapter Assy. Unit (Tinned) (60-40 Qt. & 60-30 Qt.) (Incls. items # 18 thru 24 & 33

THEVL 36) 5% & il Baiid S5 0 5 5 5 8 5 me Bonm v o % 4 5 a5 in e se e aeiet % X % 5 it e fee 1

el il



H-600 REPLACEMENT PARTS

1-8-9, 10 J1 theu 16, 18-19 -20,

21
6
22
5
L
23
2% 27 28 17
N =R
:
e =
N T \\24
3 o
/
1-2 25

ILLUS. PART
PL-16939 NO.

*1 E-119537-2 Bracket - Bearing (Switch End)
®%D E-119537-1 Bracket - Bearing (Switch End)

MOTOR UNIT

NAME OF PART

*3 §C9-49 Mach. Screw - 26-32 x 3/8" RA. Hd . . . . . .« o o it e e e
4 BB-16-23 Ball Bearing - Fatnir #W205 PP _ . . . .. o e
*5 C-121111 [HSUEEOT = SWHEEI gomisui o 6 9 5 5 8 % 5 5 % Goesusem o o & 8 % o t jeemaeseiere = 6 o & & o 8
*6 C-121110 Switch - Starting (Stationary Part) . . .. . . 0L o i o e
¥ SC-111-34 Fin.Bolt -1/4"20 x 4" Hex Hd. (60 Hz.) . . . . . .. o o it it it e e e e e
*8 SC-111-2 Fin.Bolt - 1/4"-20 x4-1/2" Hex HA (50 Hz.) . . . . . ¢ o v i i i i i it i e n e v e
**9 SC-111-33 Fin.Bolt = 1/4"20x3-1/2"HexHd . . .. .. cv s v s aciimaiivanssinaanneess
10 WL-3-38 Lock Washer - 1/4" Medium . . . . . . . oo it i et e e e e e e
151 D-65477-136-2 Stator Assy. (115/230 V., 60Hz., 1 Ph) . ... ... . .o e

12 D-65477-136-4 Stator Assy. (200 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.)
13 D-65477-136-6 Stator Assy. (115/220 V., 50 Hz., 1 Ph.)
14 D-65478-130-3 Stator Assy. (200 V., 60 Hz,, 3 Ph.)

15 D-65478-1304 Stator Assy. (230/460 V., 60 Hz,3Ph.) . ... ... . vl
16 D-65478-131-2 Stator Assy. (220/380 V.,50Hz.,3Ph.) . .. .. oo oo i
T SC-14-57 Mach. Screw #3024 X T2 Flab Hd . cc oo v v in s nmmime o5 n o s 50w mme oo

*18 C-22275-225 Rotor Assy: (60 FIZ) & ¢ v i c a6 iiisimpes 85 ¢ & v % % 6 Smdndi b & o 8 & ¥ v 3 @ & %o e o 3
*19 C-22275-224 Rotor Assy, (50 HEZ) & ¢, 5w s wiiedeis 6 v 5 0 5% 6% St & v ¥ 8 6 & % 4 & o i o ¢

*%20 C-15747-294  Rotor Assy

22 BB-17-26 Ball Bearing - N.D, #Z299506 . . .
23 SL-3-10 Loading Spring - N.D, #62 . . . .
24 C-120864 Baffle - Air
25 SC9-70 Mach. Screw - #6-32 x 1/4” Rd. Hd
*26 C-70486-3 End Cap -Capacitor . .......
*27 D-70487-9 Capacitor
*28 P-66621-2 Bracket - Capacitor
*1 Ph.
**3 Ph.

51 E-119538-1  Bracket - Bearing (Gear ) « o o v oo oo o

=G =



REPLACEMENT PARTS H-600

r/ﬂ

ey

| 4

1]

17

e
Sl

MOTOR UNIT
(POWER BOWL LIFT)

ILLUS, PART

PL-14130 NO, NAME OF PART AMT.
1 E-111835-1 Bracket -Bearing . . . . . . . . ... 1
2 BB-18-12 Fafnir #P 201KDD . . . .. oo e e e e 1
3 C-22275-218 ROLOT ASSY . o o e e e e e, 1
4 D-65477-130-1 Stator ASSY . . . v v v vt it et et e e e e e 1
) M-101233-2 BOIE=Special « « u o ovswn o s v v v v v sos covmesava 22 58 % 5 % 55 5 RIMEE R EE D LT 40 4
6 C-120359-1 CAPACIIOL w i o 5 o0 osinis 0 0 % 5 4 5 % % % ey 2 5 85 55 4 8 8 5 B Sl mom o o1 s 0o s 2 1
7 D-118707 Bracket - Bearing (Drive End) . . . . . ... .. ., I
8 SL-2-10 Loading Spring - N. D. #5-17-A . . . . .. .. . e 1
9 BB-20-18 Ball Bearing -N. D. #77503 . . . . oottt e e 1

— BT



H-600 REPLACEMENT PARTS

8
1 9
AGITATORS
ILLUS., PART PART PART
PL-15998 NO, NO. NO. NAME OF PARTS AMT.
60 Qt. 40 Q1. 30 Gt.
1 D-123486  D-123682 ——— OB WINEWHID v aovov v b v v v 5 6 v von v § 5 b G s 1
2 oy — D-123714 “C» Four Wing Whip (NotShown) . . . . ... ............ 1
3 S$-24900-2  S-23591-2 R-10327-2 DY Wire Whip(8S8T) s scosstcas g ad o8 s 5 n a8 1
4 e e R-10327-1 “D” Wire Whip (Tinned) .. ... ... ...t nenn. 1
5 S-24308-2  S-24847 S-60052-2 B Elat:Beatet (S5T) . o 4 v v v v G o nlilbedidl s B R m S B 52450 1
6 $-24308-1 T-23620 S-60052-1 “BYFlat Beater (Alum.) . . . . . ..t ittt it e 1
7 8-68096 S5-68095 R-68822 “PPPastry Knife . .. .. .. .. o e e e 1
8 E-121071 ——— ——— “ED” Dough Arm-Spiral . . . . .. .. ... i 1
9 S-600-69 R-8400 R-10326 USSP Sweet DOUEh ATIN & ¢ o v« i e swmimmia 5 5 & 8 % 6 s e e s 1
R-60090 S-60132-2 R-72871 “I* Wire Whip (Not Shown) .. ... ... ... ... .. ... 1
s S-80693 §-72858 “E” Dough Arm (Not Shown) . .. ... ............... 1

FORM 13447 AUG, 1980 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



